directly or indirectly in the performance of the Services covering 3rd party legal liability for bodily 
injury, death and damage to property, with a limit of not less than 

$2,000,000 inclusive for each and every loss. The deductible per occurrence shall not exceed two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

(c) Professional Liability Insurance 

Professional liability (errors and omissions) insurance coverage shall be obtained to a limit of not 
less than $2,000,000 for each loss, with an aggregate of not less than $5,000,000 and a 
deductible of not more than $50,000, protecting the Service Provider against all claims for loss or